CD4066B
CD4066 Quad Bilateral Switches
Features:
 Wide supply voltage range from 3V to 15V
 Fully static operation
 5V and 15V parametric ratings
 Standardized symmetrical output characteristics
 Inputs and outputs are protected against electrostatic effects
 Specified from -40℃ to +85℃
 Packaging information: DIP14/SOP14/TSSOP14
Ordering Information
DEVICE Package Type MARKING Packing Packing Qty
CD4066BE/
CD4066BN DIP-14 CD4066B TUBE 1000pcs/box
CD4066BM/TR SOP-14 CD4066B REEL 2500pcs/reel
CD4066BMT/TR TSSOP-14 CD4066B REEL 2500pcs/reel
DIP-14
SOP-14
TSSOP-14
CD4066B
General Description
The CD4066B provides four single-pole, single-throw analog switch functions. Each switch has
two input/output terminals (nY and nZ) and an active HIGH enable input (nE). When nE is LOW, the
analog switch is turned off.
Block Diagram
Figure 1. Functional diagram